(iv) SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd. 

Annexure 

1. Name of the authority 

Reserve Bank of India, Foreign Exchange 
Department, Ahmedabad  

2. Nature and details of the action(s) 
taken, initiated or order(s) passed 

Direction to pay a sum of lNR 22,73,554/-
(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Three 
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Four 
only)  

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the authority 

November 26, 2025 

4. Details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s) committed 
or alleged to be committed

[...]

ESOP allotment to Non-residents; and 

• Delay in filing of Annual Return of the 
Foreign Liabilities and Assets for five 
financial years. 

5. Impact on financial, operation or other 

activities of the Bank, quantifiable in 
monetary terms to the extent possible 

lNR 22,73,554/- (Rupees Twenty Two 
Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty Four only)  

2025-11-26T19:13:43+0530
	Prachiti Deepak Lalingkar